
CA 6-Afr May Analysis

2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

14

468

542

944

192

9

249

328

663

47

10

315

428

843

20

12

336

530

615

300

85

2616

3425

5164

1523

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa  Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL

July 2017 to May 2018 (11 months) Results

CA 6-Afr

May (Only Results)

May-15 May-16 May-17 May-18

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

35

27

97

-17

1

42

42

83

8

0

2

53

47

14

20

555

314

639

313

CA 6-Afr

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2014-2015

4th Qtr

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11

265

151

409

71

4

122

108

432

-177

5

131

281

358

74

CA 6-Afr

MD ANALYSIS



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

26

0

26

0

0

5

3

2

0

0

11

33

-22

1

22

26

3

45

0

0

0

0

0

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

21

662

772

873

643

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

214

171

398

70

1

70

141

377

-89

9

261

270

396

217

4

119

295

418

21

0

0

0

0

0

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

145

126

185

101

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

50

113

94

74

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

9

63

140

-53

1

27

83

68

83

0

15

50

140

-58

4

105

81

96

105

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

99

62

109

59

2

45

31

80

6

1

24

32

81

-21

0

2

74

36

40

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

94

112

-11

5

107

68

135

45

0

15

65

193

-96

3

88

54

62

89

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

14
468
542
944
192

9
249
328
663
47

10
315
428
843
20

12
336
530
615
300

23
712
885
967
717

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



May (Only) Results

May-15 May-16 May-17 May-18

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

107

72

96

97

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

14

10

87

-46

1

30

13

50

-2

0

2

40

34

12

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

1

9

0

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

21

15

1

36

0

12

12

19

6

0

0

8

12

-2

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

3

-1

0

0

4

1

3

0

0

3

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

6

-6

0

0

13

13

1

0

0

2

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
35
27
97
-17

1
42
42
83
8

0
2
53
47
14

4
114
73
105
97

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

4th Qtr

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

21

-21

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

158

61

211

61

3

88

38

253

-106

1

32

150

281

-84

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

65

40

29

85

1

32

24

63

-4

1

23

68

42

54

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

41

21

20

42

0

2

8

51

-41

1

25

28

17

36

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

29

128

-96

0

0

38

65

-26

2

51

35

18

68

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11
265
151
409
71

4
122
108
432
-177

5
131
281
358
74

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

404

Nigeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

17

594

938

1583

242

Total

Bassey Edem

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

17
594
938
1583
242

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

410

Namibia

Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

90

228

419

-56

Total

Rashmi Kooverjee

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
90
228
419
-56

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

5

6

27

-6

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

51

204

333

-21

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

10

356

232

367

274

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

87

90

167

20

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

28

154

-122

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

184

133

132

185

Total

Ahmed Mostafa

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

20
684
693
1180
330

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

4

5

19

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7

174

269

225

240

413

Zambia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7

155

127

284

20

411

Ethiopia

Kenya Africa

Seychelles

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8

187

281

501

11

Total

Kamal Joshi

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

23
536
681
1015
290

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr




