MD ANALYSIS

CA 6-Afr May Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL

CA 6-Afr	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
New Clubs	14	9	10	12	85
Charter Members	468	249	315	336	2616
New Members	542	328	428	530	3425
Drops	944	663	843	615	5164
Net Growth	192	47	20	300	1523

July 2017 to May 2018 (11 months) Results

May (Only Results)

CA 6-Afr	May-15	May-16	May-17	May-18
New Clubs	1	1	0	20
Charter Members	35	42	2	555
New Members	27	42	53	314
Drops	97	83	47	639
Net Growth	-17	8	14	313

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 6-Afr	2014-2015 4th Qtr	2015-2016 4th Qtr	2016-2017 4th Qtr
New Clubs	11	4	5
Charter Members	265	122	131
New Members	151	108	281
Drops	409	432	358
Net Growth	71	-177	74

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	1	(
		Charter Members	0	0	0	22	(
	Undistricted	New Members	26	5	11	26	(
		Drops	0	3	33	3	
		Net Growth	26	2	-22	45	
403		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
403			-	-		-	66
	Various	Charter Members	0	0	0	0	
	Vanous	New Members	0	0	0	0	77
		Drops	0	0	0	0	87
		Net Growth	0	0	0	0	64
351		New Clubs	6	1	9	4	
		Charter Members	214	70	261	119	
	Various	New Members	171	141	270	295	
		Drops	398	377	396	418	
		Net Growth	70	-89	217	21	
352		New Clubs	4	0	0	0	
352		Charter Members	145	0	0	0	
	Arab Rep Of Egypt		145			-	
	Alus hep of Egypt	New Members		0	0	0	
		Drops	185	0	0	0	
		Net Growth	101	0	0	0	
409		New Clubs	0	0	0	0	
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	5
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	0	11
		Drops	0	0	0	0	9
		Net Growth	0	0	0	0	7
414		New Clubs	0	1	0	4	
-1-		Charter Members	9	27	15	105	
	Tunisia	New Members	63	83	50	81	
			140	68	140	96	
		Drops	-53	83	-58	90 105	
		Net Growth	-53	03	-00-	105	
415		New Clubs	4	2	1	0	
		Charter Members	99	45	24	2	
	Algeria	New Members	62	31	32	74	
		Drops	109	80	81	36	
		Net Growth	59	6	-21	40	
416		New Clubs	0	5	0	3	
		Charter Members	1	107	15	88	
	Morocco	New Members	94	68	65	54	
		Drops	112	135	193	62	
		Net Growth	-11	45	-96	89	
Total		New Clubs	14	9	10	12	2
		Charter Members	468	249	315	336	71
	Norbert Bationo	New Members	542	328	428	530 615	88
		Drops	944	663	843	615	96
		Net Growth	192	47	20	300	71

May (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	May-15	May-16	May-17	May-18
403		New Clubs	0	0	0	4
		Charter Members	0	0	0	107
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	72
		Drops	0	0	0	96
		Net Growth	0	0	0	97
351		New Clubs	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	14	30	2	0
	Various	New Members	10	13	40	0
		Drops	87	50	34	0
		Net Growth	-46	-2	12	0
409		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	7
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	1
		Drops	0	0	0	9
		Net Growth	0	0	0	0
414		New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	21	12	0	0
	Tunisia	New Members	15	12	8	0
		Drops	1	19	12	0
		Net Growth	36	6	-2	0
415		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
	Algeria	New Members	2	4	3	0
		Drops	3	1	0	0
		Net Growth	-1	3	3	0
416		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
	Morocco	New Members	0	13	2	0
		Drops	6	13	1	0
		Net Growth	-6	1	1	0
Total		New Clubs	1	1	0	4
		Charter Members	35	42	2	114
1	Norbert Bationo	New Members	27	42	53	73
		Drops	97	83	47	105
		Net Growth	-17	8	14	97

Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2014-2015 4th Qtr	2015-2016 4th Qtr	2016-2017 4th Qtr
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	0	0	0
		Drops	21	0	0
		Net Growth	-21	0	0
351		New Clubs	6	3	1
		Charter Members	158	88	32
	Various	New Members	61	38	150
		Drops	211	253	281
		Net Growth	61	-106	-84
414		New Clubs	3	1	1
		Charter Members	65	32	23
	Tunisia	New Members	40	24	68
		Drops	29	63	42
		Net Growth	85	-4	54
415		New Clubs	2	0	1
		Charter Members	41	2	25
	Algeria	New Members	21	8	28
		Drops	20	51	17
		Net Growth	42	-41	36
416		New Clubs	0	0	2
		Charter Members	1	0	51
	Morocco	New Members	29	38	35
		Drops	128	65	18
		Net Growth	-96	-26	68
Total		New Clubs	11	4	5
		Charter Members	265	122	131
N	orbert Bationo	New Members	151	108	281
		Drops	409	432	358
		Net Growth	71	-177	74

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
404		New Clubs	17
		Charter Members	594
	Nigeria	New Members	938
		Drops	1583
		Net Growth	242
Total		New Clubs	17
		Charter Members	594
	Bassey Edem	New Members	938
	···· , ···	Drops	1583
		Net Growth	242

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
410		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	90
	Namibia	New Members	228
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	419
	Swaziland	Net Growth	-56
Total		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	90
F	Rashmi Kooverjee	New Members	228
		Drops	419
		Net Growth	-56

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0
	Undistricted	Charter Members	5
	Undistricted	New Members Drops	6 27
		Net Growth	-6
351		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	51
	Various	New Members	204
		Drops	333
		Net Growth	-21
352		New Clubs	10
	Arab Rep Of Egypt	Charter Members	356
	Alab Kep Of Lgypt	New Members	232 367
		Drops Net Growth	274
		Net Growth	2/4
414		New Clubs	3
	Tunisia	Charter Members	87
	Tuttisia	New Members	90 167
		Drops Net Growth	20
415		New Clubs	0
	Algeria	Charter Members	1
	Aigena	New Members	154
		Drops Net Growth	-122
416		New Clubs	6
	Morocco	Charter Members	184
	morocco	New Members	133 132
		Drops Net Growth	132
Total		New Clubs	20
TOTAL		Charter Members	684
	Ahmed Mostafa	New Members	693
		Drops	1180
		Net Growth	330

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	20
	Undistricted	New Members	4
		Drops	5
		Net Growth	19
412		New Clubs	7
		Charter Members	174
	Botswana	New Members	269
	Malawi	Drops	225
	Mozambique	Net Growth	240
413		New Clubs	7
		Charter Members	155
	Zambia	New Members	127
		Drops	284
		Net Growth	20
411		New Clubs	8
		Charter Members	187
	Ethiopia	New Members	281
	Kenya Africa	Drops	501
	Seychelles	Net Growth	11
Total	1	New Clubs	23
		Charter Members	536
	Kamal Joshi	New Members	681
		Drops	1015
		Net Growth	290